## **SECTION VI. STAFF**

A. <u>System President</u>. The System President shall be appointed by the Board and shall act as the chief executive officer of the University of Louisiana System.

The System President shall be able to interact effectively with state and higher education officials and the public. The compensation package for the System President shall include provision for fringe benefits, housing, automobile, and other expenses consistent with the

Bylaws

A formal evaluation of the System President shall be performed at least every four (4) years or any other time deemed desirable by the Board. (Revised 6/21/18)

The Executive Committee of the Board shall serve as the President's Compensation Committee and, based on each annual evaluation, meet in executive session to review the President's compensation package.

C. <u>Other System Staff</u>. The System President, with approval of the Board, may appoint staff deemed necessary to conduct System business. (*See PPM*)